

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

NOTICE FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE FACILITIES AT TARAR CAMPUS OF UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

- 1. University of Poonch, Rawalakot (UPR), intends to construct Multiple Facilities at its Tarar Campus Site in Rawalakot City. The site measures about 215 kanals area.
- 2. Facilities include 02 Academic Blocks, 03 Hostels, Auditorium and Allied External Development Works. The works involve construction of buildings and allied infrastructure services.
- University of Poonch Rawalakot, invites applications from the Contractors / Constructors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in Category C-2 or above in relevant code of specialization for prequalification of Construction of Multiple Facilities at Tarar Campus of University of Poonch Rawalakot.
- 4. Interested applicants can obtain Pre-Qualification Documents which are containing detailed terms and conditions, procedure for submission of applications, evaluation criteria, from the office of Project Director, University of Poonch Rawalakot during working hours from November 16, 2021 till December 06, 2021, against non-refundable cost of Rs. 1,000/- in the form of Cash / Pay order in favor of Treasurer University of Poonch Rawalakot.
- Applications prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Pre-Qualification Documents, must reach in sealed envelopes by hand or through courier at the Office of Project Director, University of Poonch Rawalakot, on address given below, not later than December 07, 2021 during office hours 0900-1600 HRS.
- 6. Only Contractors / Constructors pre-qualified under this procedure will be invited to participate in Bid.
- 7. This "advertisement" and "Pre-Qualification Document" is also available on PPRA website at www.upr.edu.pk,

Project Director

Administration Block, Shamsabad Campus University of Poonch Rawalakot Tel: 05824-960094, 960098, 0321-5262553

Fax: 05824-960054

directorworks@upr.edu.pk, adplanning@upr.edu.pk,